AUG 2 7 2001

Director of the U.S. Patente TRADEWART

## 08-30-2001

**5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** Patent and Trademark Office

	A Assignments 1 O	101828858								
		Attorney Docket No. 109678								
L	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Off	fice: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Daping CHU	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION 4-1 NISHISHINJUKU 2-CHOME, SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN								
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach ☐ Yes ☒ No	ned?								
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☐ No								
	Security Agreement Change of Nam	е								
	Other									
	B. Execution Date: June 15, 2001									
4.	Λ. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:									
	B. Patent Application No.(s) 09/866,740	C. Patent No.(s)								
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00								
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 121996)								
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
DIA	1 00000147 09866740									
	40.00 DP									
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best pimy knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.									
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong, Registration No. 36,430	Date: August 27, 2001								
ı	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									

**PATENT REEL: 012111 FRAME: 0812** 

## ASSIGNMENT

*		(1)	Daping	g CHU	778		(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)					(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					(7)				
	• •	(4)					(8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to									
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION								
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	4-1 Nishishinjuki 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan								
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, he entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as									
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	PIEZO	DELECTRI	C DEVIC	ES					
	Such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign										
	Application Number		ney Dock		109678	4.1	on for patent in the Unit	ad Ctatas of America	)		
			the und ate herew		(nave) exec	пен ап аррисан	on for patent in the Unit	ed States of America o	п		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	June 15	, 2001						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S.	application S	erial numbe	. 09/866,740					
	identification for filed applications	filed	30th May 2001								
application even provisa a granuapplication him an	ation or continuation or cry way possible in obtain:  3) Each undersigned a ions of the International  4) Each undersigned a at of a valid United States  5) Each undersigned a ation(s) to the said Assign assigned, and that he had his bairs, successors.	grees to edivision the division	execute all nereof, or nee and ge coute all con for Properform a cothe Assistant requisignee of cuted, and legal reants the for comply	r any patent o oing forward II papers and otection of In all affirmative ignee. It is the entire into the enti	r reissue ap with such ir documents a dustrial Pro e acts which ctor of Pate lerest, and c cute, any ag a. F & BERRIDO es of the Uni	olication based the terference.  Ind perform any aperty or similar a may be necessary at the to issue any appropriate that he reements in configerable party.  The power is that he reements in configerable party.	act which may be necess igreements.  to obtain, maintain or an all Letters Patents of thas full rights to convey lict herewith, and agrees to insert on this assign and Trademark Office	, and to cooperate with sary in connection with confirm by reissue or r the United States resulthe the entire interest is that this assignment is	the Assignee claims or reexamination lting from said s binding on		
Date	15-JUNE - 2			Inventor S		Da	_		(SEAL)		
Date				Inventor S	ignature				(SEAL)		
Date				Inventor S	lignature				(SEAL)		
Date				Inventor S	ignature				(SEAL)		
Date				Inventor S	Signature				(SEAL)		
Date				Inventor S	Signature				(SEAL)		
Date				Inventor S	Signature				(SEAL)		
Date				Inventor S	Signature						
Date				Inventor S					(SEAL)		
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:											
Date		01			Witness	Sistoot	2 Notos				
Date	15/6/200	<u> </u>			Witness	-77 / /	Shave	PATENT			

**REEL: 012111 FRAME: 0813** 

RECORDED: 08/27/2001